

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

102160816

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
١.	A.	Name of conveying party: Junko YAMAZAKI 7 -17 -02	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 7-9-10 TATEISHI, KATSUSHIKA-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 124-8511				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: <u>July 9, 2002</u>					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 12, 2002</u>						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$				
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>132478</u> )				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To t	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  Now Conduction	Date: July 12, 2002				
		liam P. Berridge Registration No. 30.024 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411					
		<del>-</del>					

07/16/2002 V3 FU:58

**PATENT REEL: 013088 FRAME: 0658** 

ASSIGNMEN'	Δ	SSI	CN	ME	N
------------	---	-----	----	----	---

		(1) <u>Jun</u>	iko YAMAZAKI (3)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		In co	onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable on the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign	onsideration paid , transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of	TO (9)	MY COMPANY, LTD.	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	7-9	0-10 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku	
	Assignee	. /	kyo, Japan 124-8511	
		the entire ri invention, a divisional,	designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legight, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U. and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-procontinuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, directains certificates that may be granted on the invention known a	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)		
	Identification such as Title, Case	DC	DG TOY	
	Number, or Foreign	(Attamay F		
	Application Number		Docket No. 112618.01	
			he undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United to herewith or	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	July 9, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application Serial Number	
(13)	Identification for filed applications		aly 12, 2002	
claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary	es to execute al ional Conventices to perform al ited States pate orizes and requestassigne, as At executed, and assigns, assigns a by grants the fire	ests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unit ssignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conve will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this	by reissue or  ed States resulting y the entire interest assignment is y further
recorda	tion of this document.			
			dersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	<u>9 - July - 2</u>	2002	Inventor Signature Junko Yamazaki	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	eferably be sigr fore at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o witnesses who also sign here:	utside the U.S.A. I
Date			Witness	
Date			Witness	

**RECORDED: 07/12/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013088 FRAME: 0659